

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #: 17-158 Version: 1 Name: Downtown Transit Center Update

Type: Informational Report Status: Placed on File File created: 1/13/2017 In control: County Clerk On agenda: Final action: 3/23/2017

Title: From the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors, requesting a written informational update from the

Director of Economic Development, Department of Administrative Services, regarding the status of the Development Agreement with Barrett Visionary Development for the Downtown Transit Center site,

located at 909 East Michigan Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, per Adopted File No. 14-827.

(INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE) (01/23/17: Laid

Over for One Meeting)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-158 REPORT, 2. 17-158 POWERPOINT, 3. 17-158 DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT, 4. 17-158

FTA LETTER, 5. 17-158 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/23/2017	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	RECEIVED AND PLACED ON FILE	Pass
3/21/2017	1	Committee on Economic and Community Development	RECOMMENDED TO BE RECEIVED AND PLACED ON FILE	Pass
1/23/2017	1	Committee on Economic and Community Development	LAID OVER FOR ONE MEETING	Pass
1/13/2017	1	Board Chairman	REFERRED	